Hertfordshire Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust

2 August 2023

Information Rights & Compliance Team 99 Waverley Road St Albans Hertfordshire AL3 5TL

> Tel: 01727 804227 Email: <u>Hpft.foi@nhs.net</u>

> > Our Ref: FOI/04796

Thank you for your request concerning follow up appointments in the Trust.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

- 1) The number of patients waiting for a follow up appointment in your trust that were not captured in the official Referral to Treatment monthly statistics in the following months: May 2019, May 2022 and May 2023.
- 2) Please break this information down by:
 - a. Treatment function.
 - b. Month and year patients were placed on a follow up appointment list.
 - c. Month and year of due date for patients to be seen. If due dates are not in place, please state this by volume.

We do not hold this information¹.

Hertfordshire Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust is a provider of mental health and specialist learning disability services and feel this request better suited to the Acute Trusts.

You may wish to contact our local NHS Trusts who provide acute healthcare. I have given their details below.

West Hertfordshire Hospitals NHS Trust

Trust Offices Watford General Hospital Vicarage Road Watford Hertfordshire WD18 0HB

East and North Hertfordshire Hospital NHS Trust

Lister Hospital Coreys Mill Lane Stevenage Hertfordshire SG1 4AB

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

⁽a) to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request, and (b) if that is the case, to have that information communicated to him.





¹ Section 1(1) Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click <u>here</u>.

